

SAPTHAGIRI College of Engineering

20 - 11 - 2015

No.SCE/Exam/ 186/2015 - 16

To

The Registrar (Eval) VTU Belagavi – 590018.

Sir,

Sub: Generation of USN Ref: VTU letter No.VTU/Aca/2015 – 16/AU/3094 dated 27 – 07 – 2015. Student: Ramya .S.K. Jadav USN:1GS13EC015.

The above referred students has been transferred from G.S.S. Institute of Technology, Bengaluru vide letter cited under reference. She was given permission to readmission to I year B.E 2015 – 16. So, I request you to kindly generated USN of the above said candidate.

A copy of the admission order is enclosed.

This is for your kind information & necessary action.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

Principal Sighagin College of Engineering Chikkssyndra, Hese and Ana Road 6119-1014- 60 J Principal Sapthagiri College of Engineering Chikkasandra, Hesaraghatta Road Bangalore- 560 057

14/5, Chikkasandra, Hesaraghatta Main Road, Bangalore - 560 057. KARNATAKA Tel : 080-28372801/02/03, 23130583 Fax : 080 - 28372797 gne-mails:principal@sapthagiri.edu.in.Web owww.sapthagiri.edu.in Visvesvaraya Technological University

Jnana Sangama", Belagavi-590 018, Karnataka State

Registrar	Phone: (0831) 2498100 Fax: (0831) 2405467
Ref.: VTU/Aca /2015-16/A-4/ 3094	Date: 2 7 JUL 2015

Revised Admission Order

Mr. / Ms. Ramya SK Jadav with USN 1GS13EC015 studying in G S S Institute of Technology, Bengaluru is allotted to Saptagiri College of Engineering, Bengaluru in Electronics and Communication Engineering under readmission to 1st Semester from the academic year 2015-2016 as per his/her consent. (Readmission Permission given as per B.E. Regulation O.B. 6.2)

The student shall report to the Principal of the allotted college on or before 31-08-2015.

The student shall note the following:

The Principal of allotted college

The Registrar (Eval.), Belagavi

4. The Special Officer, VTU, Regional Office

The students concerned

- 1. The student shall pay the same fee which he/she was paying in the earlier college.
- 2. The student shall not claim any kind of relief based on this allotment, and
- 3. The student shall abide by all the existing Regulations of the University, and the regulations that may be revised from time to time.

REGISTRAR (Ajie us_

ncipal Sapthagiri College of Engineering Chikkasandra, Hesaraghatta koa Bangalore- 560 057

Seperate folder For EC To colled 56590 FIND

areaut Holicerrow

To,

2. 3.





No.SCE/ADM/144 /2015 - 16

Date: 21 - 10 - 2015

To

The Registrar (Eval) VTU Belagavi – 590018

Sir,

Sub: Permission for extra time in examination – reg. Student: Nischitha .D.S USN: 1SG14CS070

The above referred II year student of our institution has met with an accident & underwent surgery to her right hand fingers. As she has undergone surgery, she states that her writing speed has come down. So she requests for extra time while writing her forthcoming examinations. She has submitted medical certificates & other reports which have been forwarded for your kind perusal.

So, I request your kind self to look in to the matter & grant extra time if permissible.

This is for your kind information & needful.

Thanking you, 25 NOD C-C () 15 NOD C-C () 05 NOD B-C (S) 6 For hatagral Electry students For hatagral Electry students File - 0

Yours faithfully

aloro. Principal epthagiri College of Engineerin Sapthagiri College of Engineeri

Chikkasandra, Hesaraghatta Road Bangalore- 560 057

Bangalore - 560 057. KARNATAKA 23130583 Fax : 080 - 28372797 ij.edu.in/ Web: www.sapthagiri.edu.ing

21/10/15 From, Formanded for ward tal Bargalore Suivarudrauah D. M FO Nishchitha D.S gent state 2082 10/15 1 hough The principal SAPIHAGIRI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 14/5, childrandba, Hesaraghatta main Road, Bourgalere - 560057 21-10-15 10 The Registror of evaluation, VIU Belgaun Respected Sir (Madain, sub, requesting for extra duration on practical and theory external owarded to Examination. Mary Principo Her request my doughter NISHCHITHA. D.S Studying be considered Sapthagiti college of Engineering servester, USN: ISG14CS070, met with accident on the of october. She got her Proto and all and the metacast Pal fractured.

she underwent through a surgert & k wire

haps been fixed. ASPer doctors's suggestions

the head time for the bone is 8 weeks

Sapthagiri College of Engineeri Chikkasandra, Hesaraghatta Road



KHUSHI ORTHOPAEDIC CENTRE

(A Unit of HOPE HEALTH CARE)

1210, 1st Stage, 2nd Phase, 80 Feet Road, Chandra Layout, Below ICICI Bank BANGALORE - 560 040

Dr. Lokesh A.V.

KMC Registration No.: 57381

Registration No. :

MS Ortho, PGI (Chandigarh), FISS (USA) SICOT FELLOW (Germany) TRAUMA FELLOW (Hongkong) Consultant Orthopaedic Surgeon For Appointments **Call : 97414 91009** E-mail : hopehealthcare4u@gmail.com

Consultation Timings : Monday to Saturday : 5.30 p.m. to 8.30 p.m.

Date: 20/10/15

To whom soever it may come Miss NISHCHITHA. D.S aged 19 years undervent surgical fination of the practice of fifth metacompal dance on 7/10/15. Ite is advind not for a period of 8 weeks followed my physic therapy. We would ispect touties in her writing speed in the next 3-4 ~ es too time Luning , a scribe or mation is sequired. Kindly to the me Dr. LOKESH A.V. MS Orthe, PGI (Chandigarh), FISS (USA) SICOT FELLOW (Germany) TRAUMA FELLOW (Hongkong) Consultant Orthopaedic Surgeon Registration No.: 57381

Facilities Available : Ortho Consultation, X-Ray, Lab, Physiotherapy, Pharmacy Procedures Offered : Joint Replacement, Ligament Reconstruction, Arthroscopy, Complex Trauma Surgery, Enginee Deformity Correction, Sports Medicine, Children's Ortho Surgery, Shoulder Surgery and a Heseraphatta Re-Bangalore- 560 057

64 12 Fortis



Fortis Health Management Ltd.,

23, 80 Feet Road, 2nd Stage, Nagarbhavi, Bangalore - 560 072. Tel : 91 - 80 - 2301 4444. Fax : 91 - 80 - 2301 4242. www.fortishealthcare.com

Discharge Summary

·····		Discharge Sur	<u>nmary</u>			
NAME	: MISS. NISH	HCHITHA D.S		······································	· · · · ·	
UHID	HID : WHNB.0000102471			Age/Sex : 19 Year(s) Female		
Date of Admission : 07-Oct-2015 09:33 AM			IP No			
Date of Dischar				: 26507		
Treating Doctor				rd: 224 F LEVEL 2	- NURSING	
1. Dr.LOKESH A V			Referred E			
M.S.(ORTHO)			UNIT OKT	HOPAEDICS	1	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Final Diagnosis						
Description :		*				
- FRACTURE SHAFT	OF 5TH METACARP	AL RIGHT HAND				
Chief Complaints	- -					
Miss. Nishchitha due to collision be	D S aged 19 years	came with the complair wheeler) on 06/10/15.	nts of pain and swelli	ng in right hand		
Past History		wheeler / 011 00/10/15.				
NOTHING SIGNIFI						
Physical Examinat						
TEMP: AFEBRILE	BUILT AND NOUR	ISHED				
BP:120/80mmHg PULSE:80/min						
RR:18/min						
CVS:S1S2+						
RS:B/L NVBS + PA:SOFT						
CNS:NAD						
Operation Notes Sugery Notes						
32	SIS: FRACTURE SH	AFT OF 5TH METACARPA	I RIGHT HAND	٥ ٥		
		HAFT OF 5TH METACARP		•		
SURGERY NOTES	S: CLÓSED REDUC NE UNDER GA ON (TION AND PERCUTANE	EOUS K WIRE FIXATI	ON RIGHT 5TH		
Course in the Hospi		57/10/15.				
		ame with the above men	tioned complaints ar	d investigated		
··· ··· ···		1 .		2 - W. M	IT LID.	
			201	MANAGENIL	Road	
			otis t	HEALTH NO. 23, 80	1/2	
			FORIS ,	Ad investigated Ad investigated ALTH MANAGENEN AEALTH MANAGENEN ALEALTH ALEALTH ALEA	Principal	
			140.	9. Sulvey No. Layou Gulukupa Layou Nogorbhavi 2nd Slage Nogorbhavi 2nd Slage BANGALOS apthagi	ri College of Eng	
				Chikkas	andra, Hesaraghat	
		A FORTIS NETWORK H	OSPITAL		Bangalore-560.057	